
Platinum BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family

EPO

EPO

POS

EPO

G = Gated, PR = Premium Rewards, ZD = Zero Deductible

$3,327.83

EmblemHealth Select Care Platinum Premier
PCP/Specialist: 3 free PCP visits then $10/$35
Deductible, Coinsurance: $250/$500, 20% - OON $4,000/$8,000, 50%
Max OOP: $2,550/$5,100 - OON $10,000/$20,000
Rx: $5/$30/$75 after $100/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$4,117.05

Anthem Platinum EPO 5/25
PCP/Specialist: $5/$25
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0/$0, 0%
Max OOP: $3,900/$7,800
Rx: $10/$35/$70 after $100/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base

Anthem Connection Platinum EPO 20/40
PCP/Specialist: $20/$40
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0/$0, 0%
Max OOP: $3,500/$7,000
Rx: $10/$35/$70 after $100/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage 

$1,918.44 $3,830.93

Nassau & Suffolk
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$5,864.26

Oxford Freedom Platinum EPO
PCP/Specialist: $10/$25  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $250/$500, 10%
Max OOP: $2,750/$5,500
Rx: $5/$35/$70 after $100/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$2,061.50

$3,257.18 $5,456.54

$2,829.54

$3,309.14$1,657.55

$4,739.63$1,666.89

Monthly Rates for Effective Dates 10/1/2025, 11/1/2025 & 12/1/2025

Additional participation requirements apply to shaded plans (see page 4).

$2,813.67 $4,713.00

$3,500.39



Gold BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

POS

EPO

HSA

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

G = Gated, PR = Premium Rewards, ZD = Zero Deductible

EmblemHealth Select Care Gold Premier
PCP/Specialist: 3 free PCP visits then $25/$50
Deductible, Coinsurance: $500/$1,000, 30% - OON $6,000/$12,000, 50%
Max OOP: $8,000/$16,000 - OON $12,000/$24,000
Rx: $6/$40/$80 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

PCP/Specialist: $30/$65
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,500/$3,000, 20%
Max OOP: $7,250/$14,500 
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base 

$4,086.17

$2,271.39

$3,650.49

$2,791.32

Anthem Blue Access Gold EPO 50/60
PCP/Specialist: $50/$60
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,100/$2,200, 10%
Max OOP: $7,000/$14,000
Rx: $10/$45/$85 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base

Anthem Blue Access Gold EPO 30/65 G

$1,509.13

$2,474.30

$1,437.61 $2,869.27 $2,439.77

$4,657.13

$3,803.89

$3,012.32

$2,104.05 $3,523.35

Page 2 of 4
6/10/2025

$2,563.52

$3,975.09

$4,290.03

Oxford Metro Gold EPO 25/40 G

Anthem Gold EPO 30/65 G

Additional participation requirements apply to shaded plans (see page 4).

$2,561.36

PCP/Specialist: $25/$40                                    
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,250/$2,500, 20%
Max OOP: $6,500/$13,000
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$1,284.74

$1,637.94 $3,269.95 $2,780.34

PCP/Specialist: $25/$40
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,250/$2,500, 20%
Max OOP: $6,500/$13,000
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

Oxford Liberty Gold EPO 30/60/1800
PCP/Specialist: $30/$60  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,800/$3,600, 30%
Max OOP: $7,500/$15,000
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$1,338.56

PCP/Specialist: $30/$60  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,250/$2,500, 0%
Max OOP: $7,000/$14,000
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$1,398.63

$1,240.12

Oxford Liberty Gold EPO 30/60/1250

Oxford Liberty Gold EPO 25/50 ZD
PCP/Specialist: $25/$50  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0, 0%
Max OOP: $7,000/$14,000
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$1,486.87 $2,967.79 $2,523.52

Nassau & Suffolk

$4,226.57

$1,395.15 $2,784.36 $2,367.60 $3,965.18Oxford Freedom Gold HSA 1650 
PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 10% coinsurance
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,650/$3,300, 10%
Max OOP: $5,750/$11,500
Rx: Deductible then $10/$40/$80

Oxford Metro Gold EPO 25/40

$2,373.50

$2,179.89

$2,671.16

Monthly Rates for Effective Dates 10/1/2025, 11/1/2025 & 12/1/2025

PCP/Specialist: $30/$65
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,500/$3,000, 20%
Max OOP: $7,250/$14,500 
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base

$1,564.77 $3,123.59 $2,655.94 $4,448.60

$2,557.98 $4,284.37

$2,436.63 $4,080.92

Anthem Connection Gold EPO 25/50 
PCP/Specialist: $25/$50                                 
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0/$0, 0%
Max OOP: $8,700/$17,400
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage

$1,507.15 $3,008.35

Anthem Connection Gold EPO 50/60
PCP/Specialist: $50/$60
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,100/$2,200, 10%
Max OOP: $7,000/$14,000
Rx: $10/$45/$85 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage

$1,435.77 $2,865.58

Anthem Connection Gold EPO 30/65 G
PCP/Specialist: $30/$65
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,500/$3,000, 20%
Max OOP: $7,250/$14,500 
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage

$1,367.61 $2,729.26 $2,320.77 $3,886.67



Silver BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family
EPO

EPO

EPO

HSA

EPO

EPO

EPO

HSA

EPO

EPO

POS

HMO

HSA

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

HSA

EPO

EPO

G = Gated, PR = Premium Rewards, ZD = Zero Deductible

$2,028.72

$3,881.45

$2,461.19 $2,092.90 $3,504.66

$1,277.28

$1,256.95
PCP/Specialist: $40/$80  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,350/$6,700, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $25/$75/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base 

Anthem Blue Access Silver EPO HSA 3300
PCP/Specialist: Deductible then $20/$50
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,300/$6,600, 30%
Max OOP: $8,000/$16,000
Rx: Deductible then $10/30%/30% - Base 

Oxford Liberty Silver HSA 4000 PR

Oxford Metro Silver EPO 50/100 ZD

$2,350.42

$1,195.81

$3,338.65

$2,639.99

$3,814.19

PCP/Specialist: $40/$80
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,250/$6,500, 40%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

Oxford Liberty Silver EPO 50/100 ZD
PCP/Specialist: $50/$100
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0, 0%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $15/$65/$95 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

PCP/Specialist: $50/$100
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0, 0%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $15/$65/$95 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

Oxford Metro Silver EPO 30/80 
PCP/Specialist: $30/$80  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,750/$7,500, 40%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$3,397.06

Anthem Blue Access Silver EPO 40/80 G

$1,409.49

$1,365.77

$2,391.96 $4,006.02

$1,288.59

$2,507.94

$3,404.89

$2,725.60 $2,317.65

$3,661.47

$3,571.29

Additional participation requirements apply to shaded plans (see page 4).

$3,629.24

Oxford Liberty Silver EPO 30/60 

$2,548.61

EmblemHealth Select Care Silver HSA
PCP/Specialist: Deductible then $30/$50
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,100/$6,200, 40% 
Max OOP: $7,800/$15,600
Rx: Deductible then $15/$45/$85

Monthly Rates for Effective Dates 10/1/2025, 11/1/2025 & 12/1/2025
Nassau & Suffolk

EmblemHealth Select Care Silver Premier
PCP/Specialist: 1 free PCP visit then $35/$75
Deductible, Coinsurance: $5,800/$11,600, 40% - OON $8,000/$16,000, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400 - OON $18,000/$36,000
Rx: $20/$40/$115 after $250/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$3,915.35

Anthem Silver EPO HSA 4100
PCP/Specialist: Deductible then $20/$50
Deductible, Coinsurance: $4,100/$8,200, 30%
Max OOP: $8,000/$16,000
Rx: Deductible then $10/$50/$90 - Base

Anthem Blue Access Silver EPO 35/75 
PCP/Specialist: $35/$75
Deductible, Coinsurance: $4,650/$9,300, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $25/$75/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base 

$2,167.21

$2,132.65

$2,571.23

PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 20% coinsurance
Deductible, Coinsurance: $4,000/$8,000, 20%
Max OOP: $8,000/$16,000
Rx: Deductible then $10/$50/$90

$2,066.89 $3,461.05
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$3,065.87$1,079.60

PCP/Specialist: $30/$60
Deductible, Coinsurance: $4,500/$9,000, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $10/$50/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

Anthem Silver EPO 40/80
PCP/Specialist: $40/$80  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,350/$6,700, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $25/$75/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base 

Oxford Liberty Silver EPO 40/80

Anthem Silver EPO 40/80 G

Anthem Connection Silver EPO 40/80 

Anthem Connection Silver EPO 40/80 G

$2,153.26

$2,344.68

$3,164.94$1,114.37 $2,222.79 $1,890.27

$1,218.27 $2,430.58

$1,993.88$1,175.32

$2,337.88

$2,186.43

$2,391.17 $2,033.39

$1,178.19

$1,198.56

$2,385.68

$1,831.16

$2,277.54$1,342.18 $2,678.40

$2,244.89$1,322.97

$1,998.76 $3,346.84

$3,759.45

$2,813.02

$1,377.67 $2,749.39

PCP/Specialist: $40/$80  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,350/$6,700, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $25/$75/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Base 

PCP/Specialist: $40/$80
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,350/$6,700, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $25/$75/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage 
PCP/Specialist: $40/$80  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,350/$6,700, 50%
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $25/$75/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage 

$1,233.57



Bronze BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family

HMO

HSA

HMO

EPO

HSA

EPO

HSA

G = Gated, PR = Premium Rewards, ZD = Zero Deductible

Carrier rates are subject to NYS Department of Financial Services approval and final verification at enrollment. 
All plans above include $5.95 for HealthPass Program Benefits (non-carrier/agent services) and a 2.9% billing and administrative fee.

Additional Participation Requirements:

To include Oxford Freedom and Liberty Plans:
Liberty/Freedom Participation Requirement: 60% of the total eligible employees, after valid waivers, must enroll in a combination of Liberty/Freedom and/or Metro plans. 

If the group does not meet the Oxford Liberty/Freedom Participation Requirement at open enrollment: the group must either increase their Oxford enrollment to meet the 60% participation OR those enrollees selecting Liberty/Freedom must select another plan through 
HealthPass. If an alternative plan is not selected, the Liberty enrollees will be mapped into Metro plans within the same selected metal tier. 

HealthPass Participation Requirements: 20% of the total eligible employees must enroll with a HealthPass medical plan. 75% of the eligible employees must either enroll in HealthPass or submit a valid waiver.
Anthem (Connection only), EmblemHealth (all) and Oxford (Metro only)

To include Anthem PPO/EPO and Blue Access:
PPO/EPO and Blue Access Requirements: available to groups with 10 or more enrolling in any medical plan offered through HealthPass with a $750 minimum monthly employer contribution per employee. 

If the group does not meet the PPO/EPO and Blue Access Requirements at open enrollment: employees who selected PPO/EPO and Blue Access plans will need to select alternative plans or they will be mapped into Connection plans within the same selected metal tier. If 
the member’s group is located in a county where Connection plans are not available, enrollment will be pended until an alternative plan is selected by the member. 

By offering these plans, the employer attests they are meeting the required monthly contribution per employee stated above.  

EmblemHealth Select Care Bronze HSA
PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 50% coinsurance 
Deductible, Coinsurance: $7,800/$15,600, 50% 
Max OOP: $8,200/$16,400
Rx: Deductible then $35/$65/$115  

Additional participation requirements apply to shaded plans (see page 4).

$1,198.62

Monthly Rates for Effective Dates 10/1/2025, 11/1/2025 & 12/1/2025

$3,405.07$2,391.30 $2,033.50

EmblemHealth Select Care Bronze Premier
PCP/Specialist: 1 free PCP, Deductible then 50% coinsurance 
Deductible, Coinsurance: $7,600/$15,200, 50% 
Max OOP: $9,200/$18,400
Rx: $50/Deductible then 50%/Deductible then 50% 

$1,186.46 $2,366.96 $2,012.83 $3,370.41

Oxford Liberty Bronze HSA 5750

$2,718.88

PCP/Specialist: Deductible then $25/$75
Deductible, Coinsurance: $5,750/$11,500, 30%
Max OOP: $8,000/$16,000
Rx: Deductible then 30%/30%/30%

$1,059.64 $2,113.31 $1,797.21 $3,008.94

$1,624.19
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Nassau & Suffolk

Oxford Metro Bronze HSA 7250 G
PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 0% coinsurance
Deductible, Coinsurance: $7,250/$14,500, 0%
Max OOP: $7,250/$14,500
Rx: Deductible then 0%/0%/0%

$957.86 $1,909.76
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